financial assistance for interior and exterior improvements, while also reducing the incidence of slum 
and/or blighted conditions in the CRA Redevelopment Area. 

2. Among other things, the Program will fund Capacity Building/Retention Grants of up 
to Seven Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($7,500.00) on a reimbursement basis to help 
existing small businesses enhance their operations and capacity. 

3. The Grantee is the tenant of the real property as more particularly described on Exhibit 
"A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Property'') with an address of 841

[...]

Building/Retention Grant for the purpose of obtaining equipment that will enhance production 
capabilities and reduce wait times. 

4. At a duly noticed public meeting held on May 9, 2023, the NMCRA Board has 
approved an award to the Grantee of a Capacity Building/Retention Grant in the amount of SEVEN 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX AND 50/100 DOLLARS ($7,256.50) (the "Grant") for 
the purchase of equipment that will enhance production capabilities and reduce wait times (the 
“Equipment”) as shown on Exhibit “C” attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof, in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of this agreement including, but not limited to, the program